Adopted 4/15/10

26-LS1295\C.1 Bannister 4/15/10

AMENDMENT #1

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HCS CSSB 279(L&C)

By Stoltze by Request

1	Page 1, line 8:
2	Delete "REPEAL"
3	Insert "AMENDMENT" V
4	
5	Page 1, line 9:
6	Delete "repeal"
7	Insert "amendment"
8	
9	Page 1, line 10, through page 2, line 4:
10	Delete all material.
11	Insert "the amendment not affect the right of a person to bring an action under
12	AS 45.50.471 - 45.50.561 for a violation of AS 06.60.340, as amended by sec. 48 of this Act,
13	for conduct that is also described under another provision of AS 06.60.320 - 06.60.380."
14	
15	Page 23, lines 24 - 25:
16	Delete "In addition to activities prohibited elsewhere in this chapter or by other law, a"
17	Insert "A"
18	
19	Page 42, following line 1:
20	Insert a new bill section to read:
21	"* Sec. 86. AS 45.50.471(b)(52) is amended to read:
22	(52) violating AS 06.60.340 [AS 06.60.010 - 06.60.380] (mortgage
23	lending regulation);"

1	
2	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
3	
4	Page 42, lines 3 - 4:
5	Delete "06.60.870; and AS 45.50.471(b)(52)"
6	Insert "and 06.60.870"
7	
8	Page 42, line 25:
9	Delete "sec. 89"
10	Insert "sec. 90"
11	
12	Page 42, line 26:
13	Delete "sec. 89"
14	Insert "sec. 90"
15	
16	Page 43, line 17:
17	Delete "Section 89"
18	Insert "Section 90"
19	
20	Page 43, line 18:
21	Delete "sec. 90"
22	Insert "sec. 91"

-2-